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1
13:58

2700 m
61.000 €

Bänderstart

Prix Emile Wendling
Rennpreis: 61.000 € (27.450 15.250 8.540 4.880 3.050 1.220 610)
PRIX EMILE WENDLING Breed 2 Class A Race European 61.000. - harnessed. - 2.700 metres (G. P.) 27.450, 15.250, 8.540, 4.880, 3.050, 
1.220, 610. For years 3, having won at least 10.000 drank not 65.000. The Colts and the fillies not only allowed to participate are in this event 
aya nt not, in 12 months preceding the breed, classified, in the harness, 1st trotting of the event of year Group 1. 

1
2700

A

ML: 34,0

Distillato
3j. b hors H (Cantab Hall - Tast Of Bourbon)

Trainer: J.A. Hernandez-Navarro
Besitzer: J.P. Dubois

Yoann Lebourgeois

2022: 6 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    6.400 € 2021: 3 Starts - 2 Siege - 1 Platz    20.160 €13,1 26.560 €
06.08 Enghien 9 16,7 2875B 90.000 79,0 A. Abrivard Just A Gigolo, Joyner Sport, Jet Set Bond
23.07 Enghien 10 12,4 1609A 90.000 128,0 J.Ph. Dubois Deus Zack, Janka Somolli, Jamaica Turbo
09.07 Enghien 7 13,1 2150A 80.000 27,0 F. Ouvrie Jaguar Wit, Janka Somolli, Jasmin Du Vallo
10.06 Vincennes 4 14,7 2700B 70.000 27,0 F. Ouvrie Josh Power, Just For Lova, Jasmin Du Vallo
24.05 Vincennes dis 2850B 61.000 6,5 A. Abrivard Dubhe Prav, Jaguar Griff, Just For Lova

2B

ML: 19,0

Dea Sprint Bar
3j. b hors S (Muscle Hill - Lana Del Rio)

Trainer: Erik Hansen Bondo
Besitzer: Ecurie Louis Baudron

Franck Nivard

2022: 8 Starts - 2 Siege - 3 Plätze    23.460 € 2021: 4 Starts - 1 Sieg - 0 Plätze    4.000 €12,4 27.460 €
06.08 Enghien 6 14,6 2875B 90.000 55,0 L. Baudron Just A Gigolo, Joyner Sport, Jet Set Bond
23.07 Enghien dis 1609A 90.000 21,0 F. Ouvrie Deus Zack, Janka Somolli, Jamaica Turbo
09.07 Enghien 5 12,4 2150A 80.000 20,0 L. Baudron Jaguar Wit, Janka Somolli, Jasmin Du Vallo
10.06 Vincennes 3 14,7 2700B 70.000 48,0 A. Lamy Janka Somolli, Diva Del Ronco, Dea Sprint 
08.05 Neapel 3 14,8 1600B 9.350 B.Gelormini Dolcetta Sergio-Donata Jet-Dea Sprint Bar

3A Look Of Love
3j. b hors S (Ready Cash - Le Reve (Can))

Trainer: J.A. Hernandez-Navarro
Besitzer: J.P. Dubois

Jean-Philippe Monclin

2022: 2 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    900 €14,6 33.268 €
06.08 Enghien 7 14,6 2875B 90.000 101,0 J.P. Dubois Just A Gigolo, Joyner Sport, Jet Set Bond
23.07 Enghien 13 14,2 1609A 90.000 83,0 J.P. Dubois Deus Zack, Janka Somolli, Jamaica Turbo
16.06 Aby dis 2875B 8.000
29.05 Solvalla dis 1640A 77.000
19.04 Jägersro dis 2140A 12.000

4
ML: 25,0

Joy To Gis
3j. b hors S (Ni Ho Ped D'Ombree - Vague Du 

Trainer: Pierre-Yves Rochard
Besitzer: Ecurie Team Rochard
Züchter: M. Pierre Grandjean

Benjamin Rochard

2022: 5 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    1.000 € 2021: 7 Starts - 1 Sieg - 3 Plätze    34.900 €15,3 35.900 €
14.08 Enghien dis 2875B 51.000 29,0 B. Rochard Joyce, Jenny De Joudes, Just For Life
08.08 Rochefort-Sur-Loi 8 3025B 23.000 P.Y. Rochard Jiosco Des Ombres, Jocosa, Jag Stryck
25.07 Chatelaillon-La R dis 2650B 25.000 39,0 B. Rochard Jack Tonic, Jasmin Precieux, Jalimede
06.02 Vincennes dis 2100A 60.000 103,0 B. Rochard Juninho Dry, Jakartas Des Pres, Joyeux Me
22.01 Vincennes 6 15,3 2175B 50.000 38,0 B. Rochard Joyful Diva, Joke, Jeffersonia Mag

5
ML: 18,0

Jolie Star
3j. b hors S (Love You - Tentation De Star)

Trainer: Julien Dubois
Besitzer: J. Dubois
Züchter: Ecurie D

Julien Dubois

2022: 10 Starts - 3 Siege - 1 Platz    44.200 € 2021: 0 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    0 €14,4 44.200 €
29.08 Vincennes dis 2700B 61.000 17,0 J. Dubois Just You And Me, Jenny De Joudes, Jalime
16.08 Cabourg 1 15,7 2750B 28.000 5,7 J. Dubois Jolie Star, Joker De L'epine, Jack Quick
31.07 Bernay dis 2800B 23.000 J. Dubois Jag Stryck, Joyeux Meslois, Jumbo D'Auvilli
20.07 Enghien 1 16,6 2875B 39.000 2,1 J. Dubois Jolie Star, Joyce Seven, Jalna Rosa Club
11.07 Les Sables D'Olo 1 15,6 2775B 18.000 4,8 J. Dubois Jolie Star, Jasmin Dairpet, Jiosco Des Ombr

6
ML: 23,0

Diapason (Ity)
3j. b hors H (Maharajah - Lovely Bi)

Trainer: Paul Hagoort
Besitzer: Ecurie Gerrits Recycling B.V.

Micha Brouwer

2022: 6 Starts - 2 Siege - 2 Plätze    38.175 € 2021: 5 Starts - 0 Siege - 4 Plätze    10.906 €49.081 €
28.08 Wolvega 1 13,0 2100A 15.400 4,5 M.Brouwer Diapason-Hurricane-Jamaica Brown
12.08 Wolvega dis 2100A 5.500 4,9 A.Bakker Y Not Diamant-Muscle Rex-Sunrise
10.07 Hamburg-Bahrenf 3 14,4 2200A 30.000 6,2 A.Bakker Y Not Diamant-Yahoo Diamant-Diapason
30.06 Aby dis 1640A 21.500 1,8 R.Bakker Urban Africa-Bismillah Face-Jimbaran Zon
29.05 Solvalla 3 13,1 2140A 190.000 7,1 B.Goop Hurricane DK-Monastery Boko-Diapason

7
ML: 45,0

Jasmin Precieux
3j. al H (Vaux Le Vicomte - Topolina)

Trainer: Christophe Hamel
Besitzer: Ecurie Marechal
Züchter: M. Dominique Briallon

Alexis Collette

2022: 7 Starts - 3 Siege - 1 Platz    49.200 €14,8 49.200 €
29.08 Vincennes 5 14,8 2700B 61.000 7,9 A. Collette Just You And Me, Jenny De Joudes, Jalime
25.07 Chatelaillon-La R 2 17,8 2650B 25.000 3,3 A. Collette Jack Tonic, Jasmin Precieux, Jalimede
28.06 Vincennes 1 15,5 2700B 44.000 4,7 A. Collette Jasmin Precieux, Just A Boy D'Alesa, Jean 
09.06 Vincennes 4 15,9 2700B 44.000 8,9 A. Collette Jack Barrow, Jasper Piya, Julejacq
26.05 Nantes 1 15,4 2275B 20.000 7,1 A. Collette Jasmin Precieux, Julia Speed, Joyau Jibela

8
ML: 13,0

Jambier D'Ourville
3j. b hors H (Artiste De Joudes - Callas De Till

Trainer: Laurent Koubiche
Besitzer: Ecurie Salleloise
Züchter: S.C.E.A Hautemaniere

Laurent Koubiche

2022: 7 Starts - 3 Siege - 0 Plätze    47.670 € 2021: 2 Starts - 0 Siege - 1 Platz    2.580 €13,3 50.250 €
29.08 Vincennes 8 15,0 2700B 61.000 28,0 L. Koubiche Just You And Me, Jenny De Joudes, Jalime
31.05 Vincennes dis 2175B 120.000 26,0 L. Koubiche Jakartas Des Pres, Juninho Dry, Josh Powe
13.05 Vincennes 4 14,2 2700B 120.000 33,0 L. Koubiche Just A Gigolo, Juninho Dry, Jaguar Wit
16.04 Vincennes 1 13,3 2100A 51.000 21,0 L. Koubiche Jambier D'Ourville, Joker Des Molles, Jagua
13.02 Vincennes 7 16,4 2700B 42.000 3,0 L. Koubiche Jaguar Marancourt, Joyau De Mortree, Java

9
ML: 14,0

Javanais Delo
3j. b hors H (Charly Du Noyer - This Lovely D'

Trainer: Louis Baudron
Besitzer: Mauricette De Sousa
Züchter: Elodie Mangeard De Barros

Gabriele Gelormini

2022: 7 Starts - 1 Sieg - 2 Plätze    31.080 € 2021: 7 Starts - 1 Sieg - 3 Plätze    20.450 €14,6 51.530 €
10.06 Vincennes 9 15,2 2700B 70.000 8,3 A. Abrivard Josh Power, Just For Lova, Jasmin Du Vallo
13.05 Vincennes dis 2700B 120.000 40,0 L. Baudron Just A Gigolo, Juninho Dry, Jaguar Wit
30.04 Cholet 1 17,4 2800B 22.000 9,4 L. Baudron Javanais Delo, Jag Stryck, Joyau
01.04 Vincennes 7 16,0 2700B 70.000 12,0 D. Thomain Jaguar Marancourt, Dundee As, Jakartas D
02.03 Vincennes 2 14,6 2700B 50.000 46,0 F. Nivard Jaguar Marancourt, Javanais Delo, Jaguar 

10
ML: 41,0

Jessie Jet
3j. al S (Love You - Unlimited Jet)

Trainer: Laurent-Claude Abrivard
Besitzer: J.M. Barrault
Züchter: Ecurie Hunter Valley

Alexandre Abrivard

2022: 7 Starts - 4 Siege - 0 Plätze    55.060 € 2021: 0 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    0 €13,5 55.060 €
27.08 Vincennes dis 2700B 150.000 6,5 A. Abrivard Jack Tonic, Jazzy Perrine, Joker Des Molles
19.08 Pornichet dis 2750B 29.000 2,1 A. Abrivard Joker Des Molles, Jalimede, Jolikova D'Aria
30.07 Enghien 7 14,9 2875B 61.000 13,0 A. Abrivard J'aime Le Foot, Joueuse Du Mirel, Jolie Sur
01.04 Vincennes 1 13,5 2100A 51.000 1,8 A. Abrivard Jessie Jet, Jina De L'ormerie, Jazzy Du Pre
16.03 Enghien 1 15,9 2150A 39.000 3,4 A. Abrivard Jessie Jet, Jurella De Palm, Jiovanna

11
ML: 87,0

Jakarta Galaa
3j. b hors S (Brillantissime - Amy Crown)

Trainer: Philippe Allaire
Besitzer: Ph. Allaire
Züchter: Ecurie Galaa

David Thomain

2022: 7 Starts - 1 Sieg - 3 Plätze    39.100 € 2021: 4 Starts - 1 Sieg - 0 Plätze    18.550 €14,9 57.650 €
20.08 Vincennes dis 2175B 120.000 20,0 D. Thomain Jamaica Turbo, Janka Somolli, Jazzy Perrin
11.08 Graignes 2 15,9 2725B 24.000 F. Le Brun Jemissora, Jakarta Galaa, Java Du Rib
23.07 Enghien 1 14,9 2150A 44.000 11,0 D. Thomain Jakarta Galaa, Jolie Cottie, Juana De Font
18.06 Enghien 3 15,1 2150A 51.000 5,0 F. Lagadeuc Jiletty Griff, Jarfalla Quick, Jakarta Galaa
10.05 Vincennes 3 16,4 2700B 44.000 5,2 F. Lagadeuc Janka Somolli, Jolikova D'Ariane, Jakarta G

12
ML: 23,0

Justin Bold
3j. b hors H (Bold Eagle - Udine)

Trainer: Jean-Remi Delliaux
Besitzer: Ecurie Du Damier
Züchter: Ecurie Des Mouettes

Mathieu Mottier

2022: 10 Starts - 4 Siege - 1 Platz    53.470 € 2021: 5 Starts - 0 Siege - 2 Plätze    4.460 €13,2 57.930 €
27.08 Vincennes dis 2700B 150.000 17,0 M. Mottier Jack Tonic, Jazzy Perrine, Joker Des Molles
08.08 Rochefort-Sur-Loi dis 3025B 23.000 R. Le Creps Jiosco Des Ombres, Jocosa, Jag Stryck
30.07 Enghien 4 14,6 2875B 61.000 15,0 F. Nivard J'aime Le Foot, Joueuse Du Mirel, Jolie Sur
22.06 Toulouse 1 16,6 2975B 30.000 1,8 R. Le Creps Justin Bold, Jack Fouloniere, Javanaise De 
10.06 Vincennes dis 2700B 70.000 17,0 J.F. Senet Josh Power, Just For Lova, Jasmin Du Vallo
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2700 m
61.000 €

Bänderstart

Prix Emile Wendling
Rennpreis: 61.000 € (27.450 15.250 8.540 4.880 3.050 1.220 610)
PRIX EMILE WENDLING Breed 2 Class A Race European 61.000. - harnessed. - 2.700 metres (G. P.) 27.450, 15.250, 8.540, 4.880, 3.050, 
1.220, 610. For years 3, having won at least 10.000 drank not 65.000. The Colts and the fillies not only allowed to participate are in this event 
aya nt not, in 12 months preceding the breed, classified, in the harness, 1st trotting of the event of year Group 1. 

13
ML: 52,0

Jocosa
3j. al S (Uniclove - Une Petite Cousine)

Trainer: Damien Bonne
Besitzer: Ecurie Damien Bonne
Züchter: Ecurie Thierry Duvaldestin

Damien Bonne

2022: 3 Starts - 0 Siege - 1 Platz    11.750 € 2021: 7 Starts - 2 Siege - 3 Plätze    46.200 €15,4 57.950 €
20.08 Vincennes dis 2175B 120.000 106,0 D. Bonne Jamaica Turbo, Janka Somolli, Jazzy Perrin
08.08 Rochefort-Sur-Loi 2 3025B 23.000 D. Bonne Jiosco Des Ombres, Jocosa, Jag Stryck
08.01 Vincennes 5 17,6 2700B 120.000 22,0 Th. Duvaldestin Jazzy Perrine, Jerusalem, Jet Set Bond
24.12 Vincennes dis 2175B 100.000 21,0 Th. Duvaldestin Jamaica Turbo, Jazzy Perrine, Jet Set Bond
09.12 Vincennes 1 16,6 2850B 36.000 1,7 Th. Duvaldestin Jocosa, Junon, Judith Reine

14
ML: 12,0

Joueuse Du Mirel
3j. b hors S (Valko Jenilat - Vicky Du Mirel)

Trainer: Suzanne Vachet
Besitzer: L. Vachet
Züchter: Anette Holmgren

Franck Ouvrie

2022: 15 Starts - 1 Sieg - 5 Plätze    62.755 € 2021: 3 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    1.200 €13,1 63.955 €
03.09 Vincennes dis 2700B 130.000 70,0 F. Ouvrie Jamaica Turbo, Jazzy Perrine, Juliet Papa B
20.08 Vincennes dis 2175B 120.000 48,0 F. Lagadeuc Jamaica Turbo, Janka Somolli, Jazzy Perrin
30.07 Enghien 2 14,5 2875B 61.000 79,0 F. Ouvrie J'aime Le Foot, Joueuse Du Mirel, Jolie Sur
09.07 Enghien 8 13,1 2150A 80.000 42,0 E. Raffin Jaguar Wit, Janka Somolli, Jasmin Du Vallo
30.06 Vichy 2 15,8 2975B 32.000 44,0 M. Daougabel Jack Tonic, Joueuse Du Mirel, Jolystar Ged

15B

ML: 93,0

Joyce
3j. b hors S (Ready Cash - Terre Rouge)

Trainer: Louis Baudron
Besitzer: Ecurie Louis Baudron
Züchter: Ecurie Louis Baudron

Eric Raffin

2022: 8 Starts - 2 Siege - 2 Plätze    58.450 € 2021: 2 Starts - 0 Siege - 2 Plätze    6.250 €14,5 64.700 €
14.08 Enghien 1 14,9 2875B 51.000 12,0 A. Abrivard Joyce, Jenny De Joudes, Just For Life
10.06 Vincennes dis 2700B 70.000 12,0 A. Abrivard Janka Somolli, Diva Del Ronco, Dea Sprint 
27.05 Vincennes 1 15,1 2700B 44.000 5,7 A. Abrivard Joyce, June, Jarfalla Quick
04.05 Enghien 2 15,0 2150A 39.000 5,0 L. Baudron Joy Captain, Joyce, Jaika Des Fanes
19.04 Vincennes 6 14,5 2200B 39.000 3,4 G. Junod Jigliana D'Arc, Jagawa Match, Jolissime Eld

Ergebnis: Quoten:


